APR 1 3 2007	4_/	he Director of the U.S. Patent and	04-18-2007 103396359	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE riginal documents or copy thereof.						
N	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):								
0,		Joo-Young KIM								
$\dot{\varphi}$	2.	Name and Address of receiving	g party(ies):							
4.13.07		SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong- Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	gu							
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): April 10, 20	Merger Change of Name	е						
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: April 10, 2007 (b) The title is: ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE, COMPOSITION FOR ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE, METHOD OF FORMING ELECTRON EMISSION AND ELECTRON EMISSION DEVICE INCLUDING THE ELECTRON EMISSION SOURCE OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/734,393, filed April 12, 2007; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.								
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0026.1033 Attention: Michael D. Stein 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005								
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1								
	7.		(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Appliced to Deposit Account No. 503333	- ,						
	8.		Any underpayment is authorized to y of this page if paying by deposit a							
		el D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 of Person Signing	Signature	4/13/07 Date						

PATENT

48.00 OP

REEL: 019186 FRAME: 0292

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 61 FU:8821 / 48.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

	RCE, METHOD O EMISSION D	F FORMING THE DEVICE INCLUI	HE EI		IOIZZI	SOUP	RCE AND I	ELEC	TRON
	to International Patent A ecuted on even date her				which appl	ication fo	r Letters Paten	t of the l	United States
(a) e	xecuted on ;			(Insert date of exe	cution of a	applicatio	n, If not concui	rrent)	
	led on , No. Not yet assigned;		Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.						
co do all said inv nteriere declared declara	te, reissue or reexaminate and including any exter The ASSIGNOR agred acts which the ASSIGN vention, including in the ence, reissue, reexaminate in relation to same, stillons, taking all rightful of the control of th	nsions thereof (collecte(s), when requested the tells, when requested the tells are the tells are preparation and pros- ation, or public use pauch acts to include the tells, providing swomers are undersigned inventions.	tively, it t by sai sary, di secution proceed but not n testin	nereinafter, "said applict ASSIGNEE and with estration of said application ting, and in any liftig to be limited to executiony, and obtaining;	olication(s ithout char t, for secu- n(s) and thation or of uting all p and produ) and Lett ring, mair ne issuan ther legal apers, in- cing evid	at the expense at the expense attaining and en ce of said Lett proceeding we cluding separa ence. (s).	of said forcing ers Patchich ma	I ASSIGNEE, protection for ent(s), in any ny arise or be
	peu maine a signature (UI IIIVOIKUI(S))		(Date)	· · · · (4	Typed Na	me & Signatun	e of Wit	ness(es))
D .			10		. (1	Typed Na	me & Signatun	e of Wit	ness(es))
I)	Joo-Young Kim		10	April 2007		Typed Na	me & Signatur	e of Wit	mess(es))
2)			10			Typed Na	me & Signatur	e of Wit	mess(es))
2)			10			Typed Na	me & Signatur	e of Wit	mess(es))
1) 2) 3)			10			Typed Na	me & Signatur	e of Wit	mess(es))
3) 1)			10			Typed Na	me & Signature	e of Wit	mess(es))
1) 2) 3) 1) 5)			10			Typed Na	me & Signature	e of Wit	mess(es))

PATENT REEL: 019186 FRAME: 0293